نشریه علمی مصالح و سازه‌های بتنی، انجمن علمی بتن ایران192
 The Effect of Water-Cement Ratio on the Brittleness and
Fracture Characteristics of Fiber-Reinforced
 Self-Compacting Concrete
Hadi Heydarpour1, Habib Akbarzadeh Bengar2*, Siroos Gholampour3, Mobin Afzalirad4
PhD Candidate, Department of Civil Engineering, Qaemshahr Branch, Islamic Azad University, Qaemshahr, Iran
Associate Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Mazandaran, Babolsar, Iran, h.akbarzadeh@
umz.ac.ir

‌kg/m3
جدول 2. نسبت‌های مخلوط بتن خودتراکم
Mix
No.
Mixture ID Fiber
Vf
(%)
W/C Water Cement Limestone
powder
Fine Aggre-
gates
Coarse
Aggregates
SP*
(kg/m3)
1 SCC-WC0.35 0.6 0.35 175 500 288 830 728 6.32
2 SCC-WC0.4 0.6 0.4 188 470 288 830 728 5.94
3 SCC-WC0.44 0.6 0.44 198 450 288 830 728 5.0
4 SCC-WC0.5 0.6 0.5 215 430 288 830 728 4.4
5 SCC-WC0.55 0.6 0.55 220 400 288 830 728 4.10
6 SCC-WC0.6 0.6 0.6 225 375 288 830 728 3.85
7 SCC-WC0.65 0.6 0.65 234 360 288 830 728 3.57
8 SCC-WC0.7 0.6 0.7 238 340 288 830 728 3.35
*درصد وزن کل مواد سیمان
EFNARC جدول 3. خصوصیات تازه‌ی بتن خودتراکم و محدودیت‌های توصیه شده‌ی
L-Box
(h2/h1)